

Sunshine Valley Phase 2 Cost Estimate 4/24/19 KHH # 4825-21

Description	ltem Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
Storm Drain				
18" R.C.P. Pipe	365 l.f.	\$31.50	\$11,497.50	
15" R.C.P. Pipe	468 l.f.	\$29.80	\$13,946.40	
SD Box	400 i.i. 4 ea	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	
Excavation of Retention Basin 1	1 l.s.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
Excavation of Retention Basin 2	1 l.s.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
Excavation of Netention Dasin 2	1 1.5.	φ9,000.00	φ9,000.00	\$50,043.90
Street Improvements				\$30,043.90
Gravel Shoulder	2,831 s.y.	\$4.50	\$12,739.00	
6" Granular Borrow, 4" Gravel Base,	2,001 S.y.	Ψ4.50	Ψ12,739.00	
and 3" Asphalt Surface	8,258 s.y.	\$21.75	\$179,611.50	
Drainage Ditch	5,000 l.f.	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	
Drainage Ditori	3,000 1.1.	φ5.00	φ23,000.00	\$217,350.50
Misc.				φ217,330.30
SWPPP	1 l.s.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
Bridge	1 l.s.	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	
bridge	1 1.5.	φ42,500.00	φ42,300.00	\$49,000.00
				φ 4 9,000.00
Subtotal				\$316,394.40
				. ,
Contingency (10%)				\$31,639.44
Total Estimated Cost				\$249 D22 94
i otai Estilliateu Cost				<u>\$348,033.84</u>